



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF SHELBY
 2020 SIDEWALK GAP PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0132-1292

DATE: 8/11/2020
 TIME: 2:00PM

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
 51301 Schoenherr Road
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

VENDOR RANKING

<i>RANK</i>	<i>VENDOR NAME</i>	<i>21 Mile Road</i>		<i>Shelby Road</i>		<i>Schoenherr Road</i>		<i>24 Mile Road</i>	
1	L. Anthony Construction, Inc.	\$	31,484.50	\$	61,164.50	\$	45,801.10	\$	111,044.50 *
2	Merlo Construction Co., Inc.	\$	50,197.00	\$	96,741.00	\$	90,790.00	\$	193,118.00 *
3	Audia Concrete Construction Inc.,	\$	53,169.00	\$	101,968.00	\$	97,803.00	\$	188,486.00 *

<i>RANK</i>	<i>VENDOR NAME</i>	<i>Mound Road</i>		<i>22 Mile Road</i>		<i>25 Mile Road</i>		<i>BID TOTAL</i>	
1	L. Anthony Construction, Inc.	\$	39,785.00	\$	151,800.50	\$	89,121.95	\$	530,202.05 *
2	Merlo Construction Co., Inc.	\$	54,018.00	\$	237,807.00	\$	144,126.00	\$	866,797.00 *
3	Audia Concrete Construction Inc.,	\$	69,792.00	\$	269,270.00	\$	152,304.00	\$	932,792.00 *

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF SHELBY
 2020 SIDEWALK GAP PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0132-1292

L. Anthony Construction, Inc.
 11085 Lisa Lane
 Shelby Township, MI 48316

Merlo Construction Co., Inc.
 4964 Technical Drive
 Milford, MI 48381

Audia Concrete Construction Inc.,
 P.O. Box 72
 Milford, MI 48381

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
21 Mile Road									
1.	Bonds, Insurance and Initial Set-up Expense (3%) Max	1	LS	375.00	375.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
2.	Audio-Visual Record of Construction Site	1	LS	1,150.0	1,150.00	750.00	750.00	500.00	500.00
3.	HMA Surface, Rem	31	Syd	9.0	279.00	16.00	496.00	19.00	589.00
4.	Culv, CI A, CSP, 12 inch	5	Ft	70.0	350.00	110.00	550.00	148.00	740.00
5.	Culv End Sect, CSP, 12 inch	1	Ea	60.0	60.00	250.00	250.00	520.00	520.00
6.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	82	Syd	63.0	5,166.00	50.00	4,100.00	89.00	7,298.00
7.	Sidewalk Grading	421	Ft	8.0	3,368.00	35.00	14,735.00	12.00	5,052.00
8.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	2550	Sft	5.75	14,662.50	5.00	12,750.00	9.00	22,950.00
9.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	396	Sft	6.5	2,574.00	6.00	2,376.00	10.00	3,960.00
10.	Inlet Filter Fabric Drop	2	Ea	30.0	60.00	150.00	300.00	200.00	400.00
11.	Traffic Maintenance and Control	1	LS	200.0	200.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	4,800.00	4,800.00
12.	Surface Restoration, Seeding	540	Syd	6.0	3,240.00	8.50	4,590.00	9.00	4,860.00
SUBTOTAL 21 Mile Road					31,484.50		50,197.00		53,169.00
Shelby Road									
1.	Bonds, Insurance and Initial Set-up Expense (3%) Max	1	LS	800.0	800.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,900.00	2,900.00
2.	Audio-Visual Record of Construction Site	1	LS	1,150.0	1,150.00	750.00	750.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
3.	HMA Surface, Rem	152	Syd	9.0	1,368.00	16.00	2,432.00	19.00	2,888.00
4.	Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch	1	Ea	50.0	50.00	200.00	200.00	700.00	700.00
5.	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	2	Ea	1,300.0	2,600.00	1,250.00	2,500.00	1,600.00	3,200.00
6.	Stump, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	1	Ea	350.0	350.00	350.00	350.00	500.00	500.00
7.	Culv, CI A, CSP, 12 inch	25	Ft	70.0	1,750.00	110.00	2,750.00	148.00	3,700.00
8.	Culv End Sect, CSP, 12 inch	1	Ea	60.0	60.00	250.00	250.00	520.00	520.00
9.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	135	Syd	63.0	8,505.00	50.00	6,750.00	89.00	12,015.00
10.	Sidewalk Grading	990	Ft	8.0	7,920.00 *	35.00	34,650.00	12.00	11,880.00
11.	Sidewalk Ramp, ADA, Modified	57	Sft	10.0	570.00	10.00	570.00	14.00	798.00
12.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	4,463	Sft	5.5	24,546.50	5.00	22,315.00	9.00	40,167.00
13.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	430	Sft	6.5	2,795.00	6.00	2,580.00	10.00	4,300.00
14.	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 24 inch, Stop Bar, Recessed	12	Ft	50.0	600.00	72.00	864.00	60.00	720.00
15.	Sign, Type A, Erect, Salv	1	Ea	500.0	500.00	200.00	200.00	700.00	700.00
16.	Inlet Filter Fabric Drop	1	Ea	30.0	30.00	150.00	150.00	200.00	200.00
17.	Traffic Maintenance and Control	1	LS	250.0	250.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	4,800.00	4,800.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF SHELBY
 2020 SIDEWALK GAP PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0132-1292

L. Anthony Construction, Inc.
 11085 Lisa Lane
 Shelby Township, MI 48316

Merlo Construction Co., Inc.
 4964 Technical Drive
 Milford, MI 48381

Audia Concrete Construction Inc.,
 P.O. Box 72
 Milford, MI 48381

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
18.	Surface Restoration, Seeding	1,220	Syd	6.0	7,320.00	6.50	7,930.00 *	9.00	10,980.00
SUBTOTAL Shelby Road					61,164.50 *		96,741.00 *		101,968.00
Schoenherr Road									
1.	Bonds, Insurance and Initial Set-up Expense (3%) Max	1	LS	800.0	800.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
2.	Audio-Visual Record of Construction Site	1	LS	1,150.0	1,150.00	750.00	750.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
3.	HMA Surface, Rem	27	Syd	9.0	243.00	16.00	432.00	19.00	513.00 *
4.	Sidewalk, Rem	465	Sft	1.0	465.00	4.00	1,860.00	17.00	7,905.00
5.	Dr Structure, 48 inch Dia.	1	Ea	2,500.0	2,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
6.	Sewer, C1 A, 12 inch, Tr Det B	95	Ft	50.0	4,750.00	150.00	14,250.00	195.00	18,525.00
7.	Sewer, C1 A, 18 inch, Tr Det B	16	Ft	55.0	880.00	175.00	2,800.00	220.00	3,520.00
8.	Culv End Sect, Conc, 12 inch	1	Ea	60.0	60.00	675.00	675.00	950.00	950.00
9.	Sidewalk Grading	777	Ft	8.0	6,216.00	35.00	27,195.00	12.00	9,324.00
10.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	3,704	Sft	5.65	20,927.60	5.00	18,520.00	9.00	33,336.00
11.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	243	Sft	6.5	1,579.50	6.00	1,458.00	10.00	2,430.00
12.	Inlet Filter Fabric Drop	1	Ea	30.0	30.00	150.00	150.00	200.00	200.00
13.	Traffic Maintenance and Control	1	LS	200.0	200.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	4,800.00	4,800.00
14.	Surface Restoration, Seeding	1,000	Syd	6.0	6,000.00	8.50	8,500.00	9.00	9,000.00
SUBTOTAL Schoenherr Road					45,801.10		90,790.00		97,803.00 *
24 Mile Road									
1.	Bonds, Insurance and Initial Set-up Expense (3%) Max	1	LS	1,000.0	1,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	5,400.00	5,400.00
2.	Audio-Visual Record of Construction Site	1	LS	1,150.0	1,150.00	750.00	750.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
3.	HMA Surface, Rem	120	Syd	9.0	1,080.00	16.00	1,920.00	19.00	2,280.00
4.	Pavt, Rem	23	Syd	9.0	207.00	25.00	575.00	17.00	391.00
5.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	24	Ft	5.0	120.00	22.00	528.00	25.00	600.00
6.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	3	Ea	350.0	1,050.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	560.00	1,680.00
7.	Culv, Cl A, CSP, 12 inch	12	Ft	50.0	600.00	110.00	1,320.00	148.00	1,776.00
8.	Culv End Sect, CSP, 12 inch	2	Ea	50.0	100.00	250.00	500.00	520.00	1,040.00
9.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Modified	24	Ft	25.0	600.00	32.00	768.00	48.00	1,152.00
10.	Sidewalk Grading	2,496	Ft	8.0	19,968.00	35.00	87,360.00	12.00	29,952.00
11.	Sidewalk Ramp, ADA, Modified	140	Sft	10.0	1,400.00	10.00	1,400.00	40.00	5,600.00
12.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	9,870	Sft	5.65	55,765.50	5.00	49,350.00	9.00	88,830.00
13.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	802	Sft	6.5	5,213.00	6.00	4,812.00	10.00	8,020.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF SHELBY
 2020 SIDEWALK GAP PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0132-1292

L. Anthony Construction, Inc.
 11085 Lisa Lane
 Shelby Township, MI 48316

Merlo Construction Co., Inc.
 4964 Technical Drive
 Milford, MI 48381

Audia Concrete Construction Inc.,
 P.O. Box 72
 Milford, MI 48381

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
14.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	107	Syd	63.0	6,741.00	50.00	5,350.00	90.00	9,630.00
15.	Fence, Wood Split Rail	29	Ft	20.0	580.00	70.00	2,030.00	85.00	2,465.00
16.	Inlet Filter Fabric Drop	3	Ea	30.0	90.00	150.00	450.00	200.00	600.00
17.	Traffic Maintenance and Control	1	LS	200.0	200.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	4,800.00	4,800.00
18.	Surface Restoration, Seeding	2,530	Syd	6.0	15,180.00	8.50	21,505.00	9.00	22,770.00
SUBTOTAL 24 Mile Road					111,044.50		193,118.00		188,486.00
Mound Road									
1.	Bonds, Insurance and Initial Set-up Expense (3%) Max	1	LS	500.0	500.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
2.	Audio-Visual Record of Construction Site	1	LS	1,150.0	1,150.00	750.00	750.00	500.00	500.00
3.	HMA Surface, Rem	650	Syd	9.0	5,850.00	16.00	10,400.00	19.00	12,350.00
4.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	60	Syd	63.0	3,780.00	50.00	3,000.00	90.00	5,400.00
5.	Sidewalk Grading	91	Ft	8.0	728.00	35.00	3,185.00	12.00	1,092.00
6.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	3,600	Sft	5.65	20,340.00	5.00	18,000.00	9.00	32,400.00
7.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	338	Sft	6.5	2,197.00	6.00	2,028.00	10.00	3,380.00
8.	Inlet Filter Fabric Drop	2	Ea	30.0	60.00	150.00	300.00	200.00	400.00
9.	Traffic Maintenance and Control	1	LS	200.0	200.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	4,800.00	4,800.00
10.	Surface Restoration, Seeding	830	Syd	6.0	4,980.00	8.50	7,055.00	9.00	7,470.00
SDUBTOTAL Mound Road					39,785.00		54,018.00		69,792.00
22 Mile Road									
1.	Bonds, Insurance and Initial Set-up Expense (3%) Max	1	LS	1,500.0	1,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
2.	Audio-Visual Record of Construction Site	1	LS	1,150.0	1,150.00	750.00	750.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
3.	Sidewalk Grading	2,496	Ft	8.0	19,968.00	35.00	87,360.00	12.00	29,952.00
4.	HMA Surface, Rem	16	Syd	9.0	144.00	16.00	256.00	19.00	304.00
5.	Pavt, Rem	16	Syd	9.0	144.00	25.00	400.00	17.00	272.00
6.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	43	Ft	5.0	215.00	22.00	946.00	25.00	1,075.00
7.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	2	Ea	350.0	700.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	520.00	1,040.00
8.	Culv, SCH 40 PVC, 6 inch	45	Ft	20.0	900.00	55.00	2,475.00	100.00	4,500.00
9.	Culv, CI A, CSP, 12 inch	57	Ft	40.0	2,280.00	110.00	6,270.00	148.00	8,436.00
10.	Culv, CI A, CSP, 18 inch	39	Ft	50.0	1,950.00	135.00	5,265.00	165.00	6,435.00
11.	Culv End Sect, CSP, 12 inch	2	Ea	60.0	120.00	50.00	100.00	520.00	1,040.00
12.	Culv End Sect, CSP, 18 inch	2	Ea	70.0	140.00	300.00	600.00	600.00	1,200.00
13.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	214	Syd	63.0	13,482.00	50.00	10,700.00	90.00	19,260.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF SHELBY
 2020 SIDEWALK GAP PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0132-1292

L. Anthony Construction, Inc.
 11085 Lisa Lane
 Shelby Township, MI 48316

Merlo Construction Co., Inc.
 4964 Technical Drive
 Milford, MI 48381

Audia Concrete Construction Inc.,
 P.O. Box 72
 Milford, MI 48381

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
14.	Sidewalk, Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	248	Sft	10.0	2,480.00	6.50	1,612.00	40.00	9,920.00
15.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	14,009	Sft	5.5	77,049.50	5.00	70,045.00	9.00	126,081.00
16.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	1,542	Sft	6.5	10,023.00	6.00	9,252.00	10.00	15,420.00
17.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Modified	43	Ft	25.0	1,075.00	32.00	1,376.00	45.00	1,935.00
18.	Inlet Filter Fabric Drop	6	Ea	30.0	180.00	150.00	900.00	200.00	1,200.00
19.	Traffic Maintenance and Control	1	LS	300.0	300.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	5,700.00	5,700.00
20.	Surface Restoration, Seeding	3,000	Syd	6.0	18,000.00	8.50	25,500.00	9.00	27,000.00
SUBTOTAL 22 Mile Road					151,800.50		237,807.00		269,270.00
25 Mile Road									
1.	Bonds, Insurance and Initial Set-up Expense (3%) Max	1	LS	1,000.0	1,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
2.	Audio-Visual Record of Construction Site	1	LS	1,150.0	1,150.00	750.00	750.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
3.	HMA Surface, Rem	63	Syd	9.0	567.00	16.00	1,008.00	19.00	1,197.00
4.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	1	Ea	350.0	350.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	520.00	520.00
5.	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	1	Ea	1,300.0	1,300.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,550.00	1,550.00
6.	Culv, CI A, CSP, 12 inch	35	Ft	50.0	1,750.00	110.00	3,850.00	148.00	5,180.00
7.	Culv End Sect, CSP, 12 inch	2	Ea	60.0	120.00	250.00	500.00	520.00	1,040.00
8.	Culv, CI A, CSP, 15 inch	23	Ft	60.0	1,380.00	120.00	2,760.00	160.00	3,680.00
9.	Culv End Sect, CSP, 15 inch	1	Ea	60.0	60.00	275.00	275.00	600.00	600.00
10.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	11	Syd	63.0	693.00	50.00	550.00	90.00	990.00
11.	Sidewalk Grading	1,470	Ft	8.0	11,760.00	35.00	51,450.00	12.00	17,640.00
12.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	8,723	Sft	5.65	49,284.95	5.00	43,615.00	9.00	78,507.00
13.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	1,198	Sft	6.5	7,787.00	6.00	7,188.00	10.00	11,980.00
14.	Inlet Filter Fabric Drop	13	Ea	30.0	390.00	150.00	1,950.00	200.00	2,600.00
15.	Traffic Maintenance and Control	1	LS	250.0	250.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	4,900.00	4,900.00
16.	Surface Restoration, Seeding	1,880	Syd	6.0	11,280.00	8.50	15,980.00	9.00	16,920.00
SDUBTOTAL 25 Mile Road					89,121.95		144,126.00		152,304.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	530,202.05 *	\$	866,797.00 *	\$	932,792.00 *

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER